IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx PTB 07.0015X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-05-11

sensor is in vibrating and not covered with product, a signal current of 16mA means that the sensor is covered
with product and the vibrating is damped.
Extract from the type key
VEGAVIB VB6*(*). C* * ** * * * *
* = 1, 2, 3,  ab c de f g h i
ab: area of validity
  CX = ATEX II 1G, 1/2G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga, Ga/Gb, Gb
  CK = ATEX II 1G, 1/2G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga, Ga/Gb, Gb +
                                   ATEX II 1D 1/2D 2D Ex ta ta/tb tb IIIC T… Da Da/Db, Db
  CI = IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga Ga/Gb, Gb
c: adapter / process temperature / cable
de: process connection / material
f: electronics
  Z = 2- wire signal
  N = NAMUR-Signal
g: enclosure / protection
h: cable gland / plug connection
i: additional equipment
The full type code can be found in the safety instructions.
Attachment to Certificate
IECEx PTB 07.0015 issue No.: 2
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt (PTB)
Bundesallee 100, 38116 Braunschweig, Germany
Postfach 33 45, 38023 Braunschweig, Germany
Telephone +49 531 592-0, Telefax +49 531 592-3605
Page 2 of 6
EPL Ga-equipment
The vibration level switches are installed in potentially explosive atmospheres requiring category-1
equipment.
EPL Ga/Gb-equipment
The electronics housing is installed in potentially explosive atmospheres requiring category-2 equip-
ment. The process connectors are installed in the partition separating areas requiring category-2 or
category-1 equipment. The sensor is installed in potentially explosive atmospheres for category-1
equipment.
EPL Gb-equipment
The vibration level switches are installed in potentially explosive atmospheres requiring category-2
equipment.
For the relationship between the temperature class and the maximum permissible temperature at
the sensor and the maximum permissible ambient temperature for the evaluation electronic, refer-
ence is made to the following table.
EPL Ga-equipment
2- wire signal / NAMUR-signal
temperature class permissible temperature for
the electronic system
permissible ambient temperature
at the sensor
T6, T5, T4, T3, T2, T1 -20 ... +60 °C -20 ... +60 °C
For applications requiring category-1 equipment, the media process pressure has to be between 0.8
bar and 1.1 bar. For the process conditions without explosive mixtures, reference shall be made to
the specifications provided by the manufacturer.
EPL Ga/Gb-equipment
2- wire signal
tempera-
ture class
permissible tempera-
ture for the electronic
system
permissible ambient
temperature at the
sensor of the
VEGAVIB VB62***
permissible ambient temperature at
the sensor of the
VEGAVIB VB61/63***
without                    with
temperature adapter
T6 -40°C … +55°C -20°C … +60°C -50°C…+  85°C -50°C …+  85°C
T5 -40°C … +70°C -20°C … +60°C -50°C…+100°C -50°C …+100°C
T4 -40°C … +80°C -20°C … +60°C -50°C…+135°C -50°C …+135°C
T3 -40°C … +80°C -20°C … +60°C -50°C…+150°C -50°C …+200°C
T2, T1 -40°C … +80°C -20°C … +60°C -50°C…+150°C -50°C …+250°C
Attachment to Certificate
IECEx PTB 07.0015 issue No.: 2
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt (PTB)
Bundesallee 100, 38116 Braunschweig, Germany
Postfach 33 45, 38023 Braunschweig, Germany
Telephone +49 531 592-0, Telefax +49 531 592-3605
Page 3 of 6
NAMUR-signal
tempera-
ture class
permissible tempera-
ture for the electronic
system
permissible ambient
temperature at the
sensor of the
VEGAVIB VB62***
permissible ambient temperature at